

ESBWR DCD Chapter 16
26A6642BR Revision 6 to Revision 7 Change List

Item	Location	Description of Change
1	16.00, Table 16.0-1-A	Deleted COL item 3.3.3.2-1 in accordance with RAI 16.2-190 (MFN 09-665).
2	16.00, Table 16.0-1-A	Deleted COL item 5.6.5-1 in accordance with RAI 16.2-190 (MFN 09-665).
3	16.00 TOC	Where applicable, updated TOC information consistent with changes to the associated LCOs. The DCD Chapter 16 markups reflecting these changes were submitted in MFN 10-073.
4	16.03.03.03.02	Updated PAM specification in accordance with RAI 16.2-190 (MFN 09-665).
5	16.03.06.03.01, SR 3.6.3.1.5	Revised SR Frequency from “60 Months” to “24 Months” in accordance with RAI 16.2-50 S02 (MFN 09-638).
6	16.03.07.01	Updated specification in accordance with RAI 16.2-189 (MFN 09-672).
7	16.03.08.03, Action B.2	Changed inequality symbol from “<” to “≤” to be logically consistent with Action C.2 and SR 3.8.3.1. The DCD Chapter 16 markup reflecting this change was submitted in MFN 10-073.
8	16.04.03.01	Changed the value of k-infinity in Specifications 4.3.1.1.a and 4.3.1.2.a from 1.35 to 1.32; and deleted “beginning-of-life (BOL)” in Specification 4.3.1.2.a in accordance with RAI 9.1-129 (MFN 09-723).
9	16.04.03.01.02	Added Specification 4.3.1.2.c to describe storage spacing of new fuel assemblies in accordance with RAI 9.1-129 (MFN 09-723).
10	16.05.02	Changed title in heading from “High Radiation Area” to “Organization.” The DCD Chapter 16 markup reflecting this change was submitted in MFN 10-073.
11	16.05.03	Changed title in heading from “High Radiation Area” to “Unit Staff Qualifications.” Editorial correction. The DCD Chapter 16 markup reflecting this change was submitted in MFN 10-073.
12	16.05.05.06	Changed “Branch Technical Position (BTP) ETSB 11-5,” to “Branch Technical Position (BTP) 11-5,” and also revised the title to be consistent with the Revision 3 – March 2007 version of this BTP. The DCD Chapter 16 markup reflecting this change was submitted in MFN 10-072.

ESBWR DCD Chapter 16
26A6642BR Revision 6 to Revision 7 Change List

Item	Location	Description of Change
13	16.05.05.11.b	Changed title for LTR NEDE-33304P from “GEH ABWR/ESBWR Setpoint Methodology” to “GEH ESBWR Setpoint Methodology” in accordance with RAI 7.1-141 (MFN 09-775).
14	16.05.05.12.e	Added the words “less the amount designated for ingress and egress” after “DBA consequences” in the 3 rd sentence in accordance with RAI 6.4-22 S01 (MFN 09-759 Supp 1).
15	16.05.05.14	Added PAM Instrumentation Program in accordance with RAI 16.2-190 (MFN 09-665).
16	16.05.06.03.b, Reference 7	Reference for NEDE-33083P Supplement 3 was updated to indicate latest revision submitted in MFN 09-589. The DCD Chapter 16 markup reflecting this reference update was submitted in MFN 10-072.
17	16.05.06.04	Relocated opening and closing brackets for COL item 5.6.4-1 to provide for renumbering specification 5.6.5 to become 5.6.4 in the event that the PTLR option is not adopted by a COL applicant. The DCD Chapter 16 markup reflecting this change was submitted in MFN 10-073.
18	16.05.06.05	Revised Post-Accident Monitoring Report in accordance with RAI 16.2-190 (MFN 09-665).